Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 4...80
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 3
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80
Technical Data
Page
Applications / Suitable fluids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Construction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 11
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80
Type Key
Ordering example
KF 40 R F 1 - D 15 - /... ·
Valve type D 15 adjustable from 0 –15 bar
D 25 adjustable from 15 – 25 bar
(only for one direction of rotation)
Seal type 1 Single rotary shaft lip NBR
2 Single rotary shaft lip FKM
3 Single rotary shaft lip PTFE
4 Double rotary shaft seal PTFE
5 GLRD with FKM secondary seals
6 GLRD with PTFE secondary seals
7 Double rotary shaft seal FKM
9 Single rotary shaft lip EPDM
19 Double rotary shaft seal NBR
20 GLRD with EPDM secondary seals
23 Single rotary shaft lip FKM for low temperature
Mounting F DIN flange without outboard bearing
G DIN flange with outboard bearing
W Mounting angle without outboard bearing
X Mounting angle with outboard bearing
Direction of rotation R right
L left
B right and left
U universal Note
direction of rotation right and left,
direction of discharge consistent
Product name
Nominal size 4 ... 80
Housing and cover material
not specified EN-GJL-250 (GG 25)
GJS EN-GJS-400 (GGG 40)
Special No.
158 KF 4...25 SAE-connection
197 KF 4...80 noise optimized with
shaft seal
232 KF 50...80 SAE 2-connection
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu12
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80
Technical Data
Remark
** Operating pressure pb = perm. sustained pressure
** Permissible load only for version with outboard
bearing. Fradial at centre of shaft end.
For certain operating conditions, the minimum or
maximum characteristics should not be used.
For example, the max. operating pressure is not
permissible in combination with low speed and
low viscosity.
In such limit ranges, please consult us.
Nominal geometrical Operating Maximum Speed range Permissible
size displacement pressure * pressure load **
(pressure peaks) (n=1500 1/min)
Vg pb pmax nmin nmax Fradial
cm3/r bar bar 1/min 1/min N
4 4.03
5 5.05
6 6.38
8 8.05
10 10.11 700
12 12.58
16 16.09
20 20.1
25 40 200 3000
25 25.1
32 32.12
40 40.21
50 50.2 1500
63 63.18
80 80.5
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 13
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80

Gear rim
Accessory Couplings
Ordering code
coupling hub lengt and hub bore
pump side
cylindrical
motor side
cylindrical
RA 38 -  Z 45/38 -  Z 45/38
Coupling size
Part 1 Part 1 Part 1 Part 2
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 27
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80
Size Bell housing Coupling Mass Weight
A B C D F K L N P kg
71 S
PT160-A-063-80 RA19-Z25/14-Z25/14 160 110 130 110 7 7 80 9 M8 1.01
71
80 S
PT200-A-063-100 RA19-Z25/14-Z25/19 200 130 165 145 7 7 100 11 M10 1.06
80
90 S
PT200-A-063-100 RA19/24-Z25/14-Z25/24 200 130 165 145 7 7 100 11 M10 1.06
90 L
100 LS
100 L PT250-A-063-120 RA24/28-Z30/14-Z30/28 250 180 215 190 7 7 120 14 M12 1.75
112 M
Bell Housing
KF 4 ... 25 Aluminum bell housing
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu28
Size Bell housing Coupling Mass Weight
A B C D F K L N P kg
80 S
PT200-A-080-100 RA19/24-Z25/24-Z25/19 200 130 165 145 7 11 100 11 M10 1.41
80
90 S
PT200-A-080-110 RA24-Z30/24-Z30/24 200 130 165 145 7 11 110 11 M10 1.19
90 L